
The Government of the Republic of Kosova 

The Ministry of Economic Development   

 

Contract Awarded by ICB 

 

Project Name: Kosovo Energy Efficiency Energy Agency and Renewable Energy Project 

Country: KOSOVA 

       Project Number: 143055 

 Credit No: 55080 XK 

 

Contract Reference No: KEEREP/1A2/2016-7/8 

Scope of Contract: Renovation of the 14 buildings: Infectious Disease Clinic,  Student Dormitory 

No.6,  Faculty of Education and Arts,  Rectorate of the University,  Institutes Building,  

Orthopedic Clinic,  Neurology Clinic,  Ministry of Education - Science and Technology 

Administration Block 2,  National Ortho-Prosthetic Centre,  Psychiatric Clinic,  Medical Faculty,  

Regional Institute for Public Health,  Dentistry Faculty, Faculty of Architecture 

Method of Selection: ICB – International Competitive Bidding 

Duration of Contract: 12 months 

Contract Signature date: November 4, 2016 

Evaluation Currency: Euro 

 

Awarded Bidder(s) 

Name: JV Gintas and Alfa I 

Address: Attaturk cd, Sehbenderler AP.No: 47/25 Osmangazi/Bursa/Turkey, and Str. Ibrahim 

Rugova 14000, Lipjan, Republic of Kosova 

Bid price at bid opening: 2,476,797.52 Euro 

Evaluated Bid Price (in evaluation currency): 2,476,797.52 Euro 

Contract Price (in evaluation currency): 2,476,797.52 Euro 

 

1. Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name: Al-Trade shpk 

Address: Prishtina, Kosova 

Bid price at bid opening: 2,487,265.39 Euro 

Evaluated Bid Price (in evaluation currency): 2,487,265.39 Euro 

 

2. Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name: Fitorja shpk 

Address: Ferizaj, Kosova 

Bid price at bid opening: 2,655,418.97 Euro 

Evaluated Bid Price (in evaluation currency): 2,655,418.97 Euro 

 

3. Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name: Pe-Vla-ku, shpk 

Address: Prishtine, Kosova 

Bid price at bid opening: 2,731,254.09 Euro 

Evaluated Bid Price (in evaluation currency): 2,731,254.09 Euro 



 

4. Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name: JV RafII shpk and Rukolli shpk 

Address: Rahovec, Skenderaj, Kosova 

Bid price at bid opening: 2,971,716.54 Euro 

Evaluated Bid Price (in evaluation currency): 2,979,753.76 Euro 

 

 

5. Evaluated Bidder(s) 

Name: Nartel shpk 

Address: Prishtine, Kosova 

Bid price at bid opening: 2,996,585.25 Euro 

Evaluated Bid Price (in evaluation currency): 3,003,092.95 Euro 

 

 

 

Rejected Bidder(s) 

Name: JV NN Arberia com and Agrobutrinti LLC 

Address: Prishtine, Kosova 

Bid price at bid opening: 2,788,327.90 Euro 

Evaluated Bid Price (in evaluation currency): 2,788,327.90 Euro 

Reason for Rejection: Bid Security was submitted only in the name of the one member of the 

Joint Venture and not in the name of Joint Venture. 


